APPENDIX
A

SEED MIXES



Seed mix for Acidic Conditions

TABLE 10-1

Seed Mixture Seeding Rate
(Lb./ac. PLS*)

SPRING SEED MIX

Application Period: March 1* to June 15th
Kentucky 31 Tall Fescue 20
Switchgrass 10
Redtop 5
Deer Tounge 10
Unhulled Bermudagrass 5
Birdsfoot Trefoil 5
Korean Lespedeza (Hulled) 10
Flat pea 10
Alsike Clover 5

80 LBS.

No seeding between these dates.

June 16 to August 14

FALL SEED MIX

Application Period: August 15 to March 1st
KY 31 Tall Fescue 20
Switchgrass 10
Orchardgrass 10
Timothy 5
Redtop 5
Alsike Clover 5
Flat Pea 10
Yellow Sweet Clover 10
Korean Lespedeza 5

80 LBS.



Seed mix for General Reclamation

On slide areas replace Yellow sweet Clover with Crown Vetch

TABLE 10-1
Seed Mixture Seeding Rate
(Lb./ac. PLS*)
SPRING SEED MIX
Application Period: March 1* to June 15th
Kentucky 31 Tall Fescue 20
Switchgrass 10
Redtop 5
Orchardgrass 10
Birdsfoot Trefoil 10
Korean Lespedeza (Hulled) 10
Yellow Sweet Clover 5
Ladino Clover 5
Alsike Clover 5

No seeding between these dates.
June 16 to August 14

FALL SEED MIX

Application Period: August 15 to March Ist
KY 31 Tall Fescue 20
Switchgrass 10
Orchardgrass 15
Timothy 10
Redtop 5
Ladino Clover 5
Medium Red Clover 5
Yellow Sweet Clover 5
Korean Lespedeza 5

80 LBS.

80 LBS.



Seed mix for Hayland

TABLE 10-1

Seed Mixture Seeding Rate

(Lb./ac. PLS*)

SPRING SEED MIX
Application Period: March 1* to June 15th

Tall Fescue
Orchardgrass
Timothy

Ladino Clover
Medium Red Clover
Birdsfoot Trefoil

No seeding between these dates.
June 16 to August 14

FALL SEED MIX
Application Period: August 15 to March Ist

Tall Fescue
Perennial Ryegrass
Orchardgrass
Redtop

Ladino Clover
Birdsfoot Trefoil
Medium Red Clover

30
20

10
10

25
10
15

10
10

80 LBS.

80 LBS.



Seed mix for Pasture

TABLE 10-1

Seed Mixture Seeding Rate

(Lb./ac. PLS*)

SPRING SEED MIX
Application Period: March 1* to June 15th

Kentucky Bluegrass
Orchardgrass
Redtop

Ladino Clover
Medium Red Clover
Alfa — Graze alfalfa

No seeding between these dates.
June 16 to August 14

FALL SEED MIX
Application Period: August 15 to March Ist

Kentucky Bluegrass
Perennial Ryegrass
Orchardgrass
Redtop

Ladino Clover
Birdsfoot Trefoil
Medium Red Clover

30
20

10
10

25
10
15

10
10

80 LBS.

80 LBS.



Seed mix for Wildlife

TABLE 10-1

Seed Mixture Seeding Rate

(Lb./ac. PLS*)

SPRING SEED MIX
Application Period: March 1* to June 15th

Switchgrass
Sideoats Gramma
Orchardgrass
Timothy

Ladino Clover
Medium Red Clover
Korean lespedeza

No seeding between these dates.
June 16 to August 14

FALL SEED MIX
Application Period: August 15 to March 1st

Switchgrass
Perennial Ryegrass
Orchardgrass
Timothy

Redtop

Alfalfa

Ladino Clover
Medium Red Clover
Korean Lespedeza

15
15
20

10
10

10
10
20
10

10

80 LBS.

80 LBS.
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